506977137 11/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7023976 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYNTHIA A. OWEN	11/08/2021
MENACHEM HALMANN	11/08/2021
KJELL KRISTOFFERSEN	11/12/2021
ALEXANDER SOKULIN	11/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE PRECISION HEALTHCARE LLC		
Street Address: 9900 W. INNOVATION DRIVE			
City:	WAUWATOSA		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53226		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17526145	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65948US01 (604611-US-1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Henry Sheridan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=65948US01_604611-US-1_Assignment#page1.tif source=65948US01_604611-US-1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506977137 REEL: 058110 FRAME: 0523

source=65948US01_604611-US-1_Assignment#page3.tif source=65948US01_604611-US-1_Assignment#page4.tif source=65948US01_604611-US-1_Assignment#page5.tif source=65948US01_604611-US-1_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058110 FRAME: 0524

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMICALLY ADJUSTING IMAGING PARAMETERS DURING AN ULTRASOUND SCAN

\boxtimes	the specification of which is attached her	eto, or		
	United States application number or PCT	Γ international	application	numbe
	filed on		as	
	amended on [date] (if applicable).	_		

(I/We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

I/We believe that I/we am/are the original joint inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with my/our obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between GE Precision Healthcare LLC, a Delaware corporation, and our employers), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we.

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name	Residence City/Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Cynthia	Α.	Owen	Powhatan	AR	US
Menachem		Halmann	Monona	WI	US
Kjell		Kristoffersen	Oslo		NO
Alexander		Sokulin	Kiryat Tivon		ΙL

Page 1 of 6

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: GE Precision Healthcare LLC
Entity Type (optional): Delaware corporation
Address: 9900 W. Innovation Drive, Wauwatosa, WI 53226

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me/us described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title

(I/We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I/we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter parties review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

Docket No. 804811-US-1

INVENTOR 1

Page 3 of 6

Kiell Kristoffersen

化二溴二甲二甲基基基溴甲二基基基 不足成 医皮膜 herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by melus described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table: Country of Filing Type of Filing Application Number Filing Date Title n Markin grinder i sand samulaan ni ilaan kanaa sa saga ay iyo 7 f fat 1948 f f a ne engeen gebreer value en bij een bij een (WWe hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.) and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues Aspender well thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration. I've will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful caths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, ostantina, resintas as rigoria ajigopa renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter parties review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its BANCO PERSONAL PROPERTY AND THE improvements in all countries. Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on estados en el cambril diAS Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment. goundine, lendral gans inclues and and in comme a service of the commence of the commence of the commence of the Bearing and the second state of the common the second as a second INVENTOR 1 idaga akkaleerat oo may ahay ila Sirahiya ista maan ahan waxiin ka mataatiya ka too ahaadiya ahaa kangkan dan sali persangkan mengganakan sebuah kemilih kebilah kenagai terbagai sebuah belah kenagai belak ber atrati esta taria dan ili... Proti izatisi dali 40 risebian distribusi della dalimina accessiva di Sectio Province of the second state of the second state of the second Care Signature: Cynthia A. Owen tara kilatiko ingilik mir minakifik Mar kaliman. Kilagi Biylingar kundigan kilan kepiman yegi kili ka Sun Sur Bullina, en larrenserra, craixe de la region de Coldenia en est en la lace en La decembra de la colonid property in the commonly around the property and exchanged approach and in terminal nga dikina Manamata akadi dadi, dadi nga parting mertin metarang geranggan, ana tang merebanggang Best Hit in the second teach be-**INVENTOR 2** Signature: Menachem การและในเหรื INVENTOR 3 ali legge kiki **k**atan dagi galejita t Oate: Signature:

Docket No. 604611-US-1

INVENTOR 3

Signature: __

Date: Nov 12, 2021

Page 5 of 6

Docket No. 604611-US-1

INVENTOR 4

Signature: Alexander Sokulin

Date: 14-Nov-2021

Page 6 of 6